Long-Term Clients In Residential Homes By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2015-2019

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged 0-
64, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged
65-74, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged
75 and over, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged
75-79, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged
80-84, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients aged
85 and over, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients in
services provided by non-profit
organisations or business
enterprises, on 31 Dec

Residential homes for older
people, long-term clients in
services provided by the
municipality or joint municipal
board, on 31 Dec

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female

2015

o1 o1 O O O

10

10
17

w

13
11
24
35
30
65
21
15
36
65
113
178
162
333
495

w

13
12
25
32
48
80

[EEN

16
29
45
41
78
119
10
11
21
36
72
108
89
207
296

o O O © NN

43
24
67
15
16
31
77
129

2016

o0 R~DNDN

14
10

oo

w w

10
10
20
33
23
56
24
26
50
59
113
172
139
262
401

12
17
29
35
47
82
10

15
14
25
39
38
60
98
14
17
31
33
71
104
66
155
221

16
12

17
30
21
51
21
23
44
65
124

2017

OGN WDN PP -

11

20

w

10

19
26
24
50
17
19
36
32
81
113
118
202
320

o~

17
20
29
31
60

~N W

20
29
35
46
81
12
12
24
20
44
64
54
125
179

13

o

32
21
53
12
17
29
39
92

2018

A W PFkL O OO

129
125
186
311

10

12
20
23
24
47

©

19
28
37
45
82
10
16
26
30
51
81
65
117
182

13

[EEN

30
20
50
11
15
26
51
96

2019

OO NPFP PP PP OB

1

~

~N o NN O

13
29
21
50
11
24
35
29
36
65
109
163
272

00 O N0 w o

151

12
18
10

10
21
14
35

14
20
26
44



Region of North Ostrobothnia

Residential homes for older Region of Kainuu
people, long-term clients, on 31
Dec

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021

combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

206
161
349
510
22
18
40
83
129
212
204
373
ST

189
152
272
424
29
31
60
77
129
206
182
293
475

131
123
214
337
19
23
42
45
92
137
155
235
390

147
141
198
339
19
28
47
58
97
155
171
218
389

70
126
178
304

12

26

38

36

44

80
147
192
339



	SOTKAnet

