Long-Term Clients In Residential Homes By Sex, Age-Group And Region, 2015-2019

			2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients aged 0-	Region of Kainuu	male	0	2	1	0	1
	-	female	0	2	1	0	0
64, on 31 Dec		combined	0	4	2	0	1
	Region of Lapland	male	5	8	3	1	1
		female	5	6	2	3	1
		combined	10	14	5	4	2
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	7	10	11	11	9
		female	10	8	9	10	8
		combined	17	18	20	21	17
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients aged 65-74, on 31 Dec	Region of Kainuu	male	1	3	1	2	0
		female	3	3	3	0	2
	Region of Lapland	combined male	4 13	6 10	4 10	2 10	2
	Region of Lapland	female	13	10 10	9	10	6 7
		combined	24	20	19	22	13
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	35	33	26	35	29
		female	30	23	24	22	21
		combined	65	56	50	57	50
Residential homes for older	Region of Kainuu	male	21	24	17	17	11
people, long-term clients aged	6	female	15	26	19	28	24
75 and over, on 31 Dec		combined	36	50	36	45	35
	Region of Lapland	male	65	59	32	47	29
	C I	female	113	113	81	82	36
		combined	178	172	113	129	65
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	162	139	118	125	109
		female	333	262	202	186	163
		combined	495	401	320	311	272
Residential homes for older	Region of Kainuu	male	3	0	1	5	5
people, long-term clients aged		female	3	4	4	5	3
75-79, on 31 Dec		combined	6	4	5	10	8
	Region of Lapland	male	13	12	3	8	2
		female	12	17	17	12	6
		combined	25	29	20	20	8
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	32	35	29	23	23
		female	48	47	31	24	28
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients aged 80-84, on 31 Dec		combined	80	82	60	47	51
	Region of Kainuu	male	8	10	4	2	3
		female	l	5	3	7	7
		combined	9	15	7	9	10
	Region of Lapland	male	16 20	14 25	9	9	5
		female combined	29 45	25 39	20 29	19 28	10 15
	Design of North Ostach otheric	male	43	39	29 35	28 37	13 32
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	female	78	58 60	33 46	45	32 38
		combined	119	98	40 81	43 82	38 70
Residential homes for older	Region of Kainuu	male	10	14	12	10	3
people, long-term clients aged	Kegion of Kanud	female	10	17	12	16	14
85 and over, on 31 Dec		combined	21	31	24	26	17
	Region of Lapland	male	36	33	20	30	22
		female	72	71	44	51	20
		combined	108	104	64	81	42
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	89	66	54	65	54
	5	female	207	155	125	117	97
		combined	296	221	179	182	151
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients in services provided by non-profit organisations or business enterprises, on 31 Dec	Region of Kainuu	male	7	8	7	8	6
		female	2	8	6	13	12
		combined	9	16	13	21	18
	Region of Lapland	male	6	12	6	7	10
		female	0	5	0	1	0
		combined	6	17	6	8	10
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	43	30	32	30	21
		female	24	21	21	20	14
		combined	67	51	53	50	35
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients in services provided by the municipality or joint municipal	Region of Kainuu	male	15	21	12	11	6
		female	16	23	17	15	14
	_	combined	31	44	29	26	20
	Region of Lapland	male	77	65	39	51	26
board, on 31 Dec		female	129	124	92	96	44

		combined	206	189	131	147	70
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	161	152	123	141	126
		female	349	272	214	198	178
		combined	510	424	337	339	304
Residential homes for older people, long-term clients, on 31 Dec	Region of Kainuu	male	22	29	19	19	12
		female	18	31	23	28	26
		combined	40	60	42	47	38
	Region of Lapland	male	83	77	45	58	36
		female	129	129	92	97	44
		combined	212	206	137	155	80
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	204	182	155	171	147
		female	373	293	235	218	192
		combined	577	475	390	389	339

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021